28 S O F T S TA R TE R C ATA LO G  1 S FC 1 3 2 01 2 C0 2 01 R E V F
—
The PSE has been designed to meet
the most common requirements
from the water segment and is
specialized on pump operation. It
combines the requested
protections with a very compact

Rated operational voltage Ue, 208...600 V
Rated control supply voltage Us, 100...250 V AC, 50/60 Hz
IEC UL/CSA Type Order code Weight
Rated operational Rated operational
power
pkg/1pce
power current current
230 V 400 V 500 V
200/
208 V
220/
240 V
440/
480 V
550/
600 V
Pe Pe Pe Ie Pe Pe Pe Pe FLA
kW kW kW A hp hp hp hp A kg (lb)
4 7.5 11 18 5 5 10 15 18 PSE18-600-70 1SFA897101R7000 2.40 (5.29)
5.5 11 15 25 7.5 7.5 15 20 25 PSE25-600-70 1SFA897102R7000 2.40 (5.29)
7.5 15 18.5 30 7.5 10 20 25 28 PSE30-600-70 1SFA897103R7000 2.40 (5.29)
9 18.5 22 37 10 10 25 30 34 PSE37-600-70 1SFA897104R7000 2.40 (5.29)
11 22 30 45 10 15 30 40 42 PSE45-600-70 1SFA897105R7000 2.40 (5.29)
15 30 37 60 20 20 40 50 60 PSE60-600-70 1SFA897106R7000 2.40 (5.29)
18.5 37 45 72 20 25 50 60 68 PSE72-600-70 1SFA897107R7000 2.50 (5.51)
22 45 55 85 25 30 60 75 80 PSE85-600-70 1SFA897108R7000 2.50 (5.51)
30 55 75 106 30 40 75 100 104 PSE105-600-70 1SFA897109R7000 2.50 (5.51)
40 75 90 143 40 50 100 125 130 PSE142-600-70 1SFA897110R7000 4.20 (9.26)
45 90 110 171 60 60 125 150 169 PSE170-600-70 1SFA897111R7000 4.20 (9.26)
59 110 132 210 60 75 150 200 192 PSE210-600-70-1 1SFA897112R7001 9.50 (20.94)
75 132 160 250 75 100 200 250 248 PSE250-600-70-1 1SFA897113R7001 10.90 (24.03)
90 160 200 300 100 100 250 300 302 PSE300-600-70-1 1SFA897114R7001 10.90 (24.03)
110 200 250 370 125 150 300 350 361 PSE370-600-70-1 1SFA897115R7001 10.90 (24.03)
PSE18 ... PSE105 PSE142 ... PSE170 NEW PSE210 ... PSE370
—
PSE - The efficient range
Normal starts, class 10, in-line

Rated operational voltage Ue, 208-600 V
Rated control supply voltage Us, 100-250 V AC, 50/60 Hz
IEC UL/CSA Type Order code Weight
Rated operational Rated operational
power
pkg/1pce
power current current
230 V 400 V 500 V
200/
208 V
220/
240 V
440/
480 V
550/
600 V
Pe Pe Pe Ie Pe Pe Pe Pe FLA
kW kW kW A hp hp hp hp A kg (lb)
3 5.5 7.5 12 3 3 7.5 10 11 PSE18-600-70 1SFA897101R7000 2.40 (5.29)
4 7.5 11 18 5 5 10 15 18 PSE25-600-70 1SFA897102R7000 2.40 (5.29)
5.5 11 15 25 7.5 7.5 15 20 25 PSE30-600-70 1SFA897103R7000 2.40 (5.29)
7.5 15 18.5 30 7.5 10 20 25 28 PSE37-600-70 1SFA897104R7000 2.40 (5.29)
9 18.5 22 37 10 10 25 30 34 PSE45-600-70 1SFA897105R7000 2.40 (5.29)
11 22 30 45 10 15 30 40 42 PSE60-600-70 1SFA897106R7000 2.40 (5.29)
15 30 37 60 20 20 40 50 60 PSE72-600-70 1SFA897107R7000 2.50 (5.51)
18.5 37 45 72 20 25 50 60 68 PSE85-600-70 1SFA897108R7000 2.50 (5.51)
22 45 55 85 25 30 60 75 80 PSE105-600-70 1SFA897109R7000 2.50 (5.51)
30 55 75 106 30 40 75 100 104 PSE142-600-70 1SFA897110R7000 4.20 (9.26)
40 75 90 143 40 50 100 125 130 PSE170-600-70 1SFA897111R7000 4.20 (9.26)
45 90 110 171 60 60 125 150 169 PSE210-600-70-1 1SFA897112R7001 9.50 (20.94)
59 110 132 210 60 75 150 200 192 PSE250-600-70-1 1SFA897113R7001 10.90 (24.03)
75 132 160 250 75 100 200 250 248 PSE300-600-70-1 1SFA897114R7001 10.90 (24.03)
90 160 200 300 100 100 250 300 302 PSE370-600-70-1 1SFA897115R7001 10.90 (24.03)
PSE18 ... PSE105 PSE142 ... PSE170 NEW PSE210 ... PSE370
If more than 10 starts/h, select one size
larger than the standard selection.
For a more precise selection, use the online

PSE142 … PSE170 2 x (50...120) 16 LZ185-2C/120 1SFN074709R1000 3 0.100 (0.220)
PSE210 … PSE370 16...300 25 – 1SDA055016R1 3 0.133 (0.293)
Cable connectors for Al and Cu cables
Wire range
mm2
Tightening
torque max.
Nm
PSE142 … PSE170 95...185 31 – 1SDA054988R1 3 0.078 (0.172)
PSE210 … PSE370 185...240 43 – 1SDA055020R1 3 0.133 (0.293)
Terminal enlargements
Dimensions
hole ø mm2
bar
mm2
PSE18 ... PSE105 6.5 15 x 3 LW110 1SFN074307R1000 1 0.100 (0.220)
PSE142 ... PSE170 10.5 17.5 x 5 LW185 1SFN074707R1000 1 0.450 (0.992)
PSE210 ... PSE370 10.5 20 x 5 LW300 1SFN075107R1000 1 1.230 (2.712)
Terminal kit
PSE142…PSE170 PSLE-185 1SFA899221R1002 1 0.200 (0.441)

Power requirements supply
circuit Holding (VA) /
Pull-in (VA)
Type A W A Type Size
PSE18 5.4...18.0 0.2 40 170M1563 000 16/19.9
PSE25 7.5...25.0 0.4 50 170M1564 000 16/19.9
PSE30 9.0...30.0 0.5 80 170M1566 000 16/19.9
PSE37 11.1...37.0 0.8 100 170M1567 000 16/19.9
PSE45 13.5...45.0 1.2 125 170M1568 000 16/19.9
PSE60 18.0...60.0 2.2 160 170M1569 000 16/19.9
PSE72 21.6...72.0 3.1 250 170M1571 000 16/19.9
PSE85 25.5...85.0 4.3 315 170M1572 000 16/19.9
PSE105 31.8...106.0 6.6 400 170M3819 1* 16/19.9
PSE142 42.9...143.0 12.1 450 170M5809 2 16/31
PSE170 51.3...171.0 17.6 500 170M5810 2 16/31
PSE210 63.0...210.0 8.8 630 170M5812 2 21/244
PSE250 75.0...250.0 12.5 700 170M5813 2 21/244
PSE300 90.6...302.0 18.0 800 170M6812 3 21/244
PSE370 111.0...370.0 27.4 900 170M6813 3 21/244
1) For the supply circuit 6 A delayed, for MCB use C characteristics.